
This report provided free of charge by:

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/16/24 at
9:18:04 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

11  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Texas

67,366  Last reported odometer reading

2019 DODGE
CHALLENGER R/T
VIN: 2C3CDZBT3KH641935
COUPE
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

661-373-7017

Prestige Luxury Motors
400 Ryan Ln
Kalispell, MT 59901

Prestige Luxury Motors

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/J8bZpN_Xo51Hit4pzAYGfX9SS9Lqdeaz7hwhQr3OltceLbVwHGJDrvd4CraJCCAxgdkBRD8nNV68KwvwyTyt8T1GCmUP_wjFNTsVFJMxHtK7MGIkJ1SxoNTaDO8ZOBGwxB49Nm9Zs4vncuTs4RqU1ziaNJzpUQ8NPOiPUh7lLmsPio-L8O7KB7RLFQMGDzPJUflrzuaJD7WN7kJcaZQeTfGcn6JLQ99ZuP0zsTFd1Iubv3gXeNpCthvwSwoWeti6iyNd6ywqW_uBQ0Sr8-ENeuNthAMBONtPrFWsPm1dqH9g9iajzfhUDkWPqY2D9vApV6Jn5U-t29GvOIVj1ld_LDaGkjk1x99Y5KmZm3TsJGNP0LS4SldifPzY_5nqt96F7gLZnck_.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Rental Vehicle
10,981 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/29/2019 Oklahoma Vehicle purchase reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2020 2022

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 1 yr. 8 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 10,981/yr 14,467/yr 18,957/yr

Last reported odometer reading 11,238 33,439 67,366

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Z5KuTzu2OSYq8YZ-b2Jw7dYY9jSAaPNI-NRFdyNXl8r2wIu7HIPZbyaLRag-wujbqnLu5bUkBJwvFey2KUFCtL10Wl-8r3ToBIwY2tUDIf_LERFdo5Vfng1WE02b7DpbJXerGHArGusda6lwRMHTGtAejUW5k0iyUa2_2l_9LuIpGtv7Ax-qR2DJa9zYheIH_1cjdWZjSRkzCeSh8L7z9iZAERxxZzA-L9m5rSEv4mzGbZPNhyM6MvnRu01ahfLUIKjkFjuMBrb2Z2HuXKKy2lhfW-bqItGoKQeKOzEaKIB9bEf1Yjmot7RX8qmqxTSeuxeKTZl_kSkt7jukiTeciXwVEjgFcz9E2_8JRDE7VQqM-86RTDzBU7U0haQfViIIEpLUnJsoq92H-dM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/lYPz0cELRh2d5ee7u3u2jIMxdjqHOLV1zLKPVoXzZNCGl3reGbCkvYuQLxSJmNXGwhNBuv9_GCQLE6jtRwq6ZVW9NvxVeqgvLWzIpJZR8QiOi2KVkUEj3njW99Jqw-WDbdDWZnsX117P_iF04_c904OqznJQGbXCoR9K_GUjF5xomoZeRFGcPGgoA4_dmTUMZi3P2z1zDerK4fPsHlORQOS6iUWOIYjkLngeJ_zY7lUdR4OxmMpKiqJl5qkQb33c3ATA39IeOFUl2_xx6KF8v0ydT1wZwRRzr9gGvGJXMA0PiSvDbxAiBARAU7ufB76hVuRA8Wp_5wIpVsId5HUQ-Um2Qfo7kEh31TH0NCH5jrxXFSqj88c4xB0lhtgqMXHo_RKjouR2Xj6SRiE.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/05/2019 5 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

05/07/2020 10,350 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/25/2020 11,238 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,467 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/22/2020 11,242 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/13/2021 22,405 Ancira Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Antonio, TX
210-558-1500
anciracjd.com/

4.3 / 5.0
214 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/01/2021 28,803 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

11/30/2021 32,460 Ancira Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Antonio, TX
210-558-1500
anciracjd.com/

4.3 / 5.0
214 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



01/12/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/02/2022 33,439 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
18,957 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/21/2022 33,451 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edinburg, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/14/2022 38,150 Ed Payne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Fiat
Weslaco, TX
956-968-2158
payneautogroup.com

4.5 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

36 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

07/16/2022 40,093 Jiffy Lube
956-331-8812
jiffylube.com/locations/t
x/pharr/4060

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Brake fluid checked

08/02/2022 40,895 Payne Weslaco Motors
Weslaco, TX
956-969-2525
payneweslacoauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
158 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Two tires replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/02/2022 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/06/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edinburg, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Red

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



09/21/2022 43,866 Wheel Masters
Pharr, TX
956-685-1010

4.6 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

09/22/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Rosa, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

11/03/2022 46,726 Ed Payne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Fiat
Weslaco, TX
956-968-2158
payneautogroup.com

4.5 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

36 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/10/2023 54,412 Ed Payne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Fiat
Weslaco, TX
956-968-2158
payneautogroup.com

4.5 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

36 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/27/2023 56,374 Express Oil Change & Tire
Engineers
Florence, AL
256-764-2152
expressoil.com

4.6 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/31/2023 56,377 Greenway CDJR of
Florence
Florence, AL
256-980-1634
greenwaycdjrofflorencecll
c.cms.dealer.com/

4.0 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

2,374 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheels checked

06/14/2023 61,166 Ed Payne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Fiat
Weslaco, TX
956-968-2158
payneautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



4.5 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

36 Customer Favorites

10/06/2023 64,511 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/06/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Rosa, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/26/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

02/03/2024 67,366

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2024
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/16/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued

-
-
-

661-373-7017

Prestige Luxury Motors
Kalispell, MT

prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

Montana

Kalispell, MT

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/16/24 9:18:04 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2019 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T (2C3CDZBT3KH641935).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

2019 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T

VIN: 2C3CDZBT3KH641935

Estimated start date of warranty: 05/29/2019

Last CARFAX reading reported on 02/03/2024: 67,366 miles

Today's Date: 03/16/2024

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 39 months or 12,634 miles

Corrosion 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Transferable Transferable, no deductible. Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 63 months or unlimited mileage

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: Transferable, no deductible. Roadside
Assistance: Administered by Cross Country. Safety Restraint: Safety belt
coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas.
Specific Components: Wear items covered 1/12,000. Maintenance: N/A.
Diesel: N/A. Notes: 2008-09 model year vehicles: limited lifetime



powertrain warranty to original owner, not transferable, effective on
vehicles purchased on or after 7-26-07. Inspection required.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the DODGE website.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/16/24 9:18:04 AM (CDT)

https://www.dodge.com/


© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/16/24 9:18:04 AM (CDT)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
03/16/2024 - 03/16/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2019 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T

VIN:
2C3CDZBT3KH641935

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive

Body Style:
Coupe

Engine:
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions



